THURSDAY 15.09.2022

Compensate fishers reeling under loss, demands forum

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE @ Karwar

THE National Fishermen's Association (NFA) has demanded that the

fishermen who have been deprived of earning through their profession due to various reasons from past three years need to be compensated and the government facilities earmarked for fishermen should be extended to them.

Speaking to reporters, Ganapathi Mangrey, President, NFA said that the fishermen in the district are in a very bad shape. "Our fishermen live an adventurous life to make a living just to get a good catch of fish. However, the last three years have been worse for us due to Covid

GOVERNOR GEHLOT

VISITS UMESH KATTI'S

FAMILY MEMBERS

Governor Thawarchand Gehlot meets the family members of former

GOVERNOR Thawarchand Gehlot met the family of

former minister Umesh Katti, who passed away re-

cently, at the latter's house in Belladabagewadi,

Hukkeri taluk on Wednesday morning. The Governor

paid his condolences to the bereaved Katti family. The

Governor placed flowers at the portrait of Katti and

spoke to Umesh Katti's brother Ramesh Katti, former

MP of Chikkodi and other family members on the oc-

casion. Member of Parliament Iranna Kadadi accom-

panied the Governor. Gehlot was in Belagavi to attend

the annual convocation of Rani Chennamma Univer-

minister late Umesh Katti in Belladabagewadi

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE @ Belagavi

and other reasons," he said. He said that a slew of cyclones and other natural disasters contrib-uted to their losses. "There have

been eight cyclones since the last three years among them Taukte last year was the worst. Then there was the pandemic for two years and we were restricted from entering the sea. We then witnessed heavy rainfall and fre-

quent bad weather. Many boats have been damaged. The government is very well aware that we are sitting idle, but there was no word from the government to soothe our pains," said Mangrey.

He also pointed out that in some places like Honnayar and Bhatkal. silt accumulation has damaged equipment, making life more difficult for fishers.

"A report has been submitted to the government about how the implements have been damaged. The government says it has released compensation, but not a single paisa has reached us," he said and

"If a farmer loses crop or equipment due to natural disaster, the government compensates him immediately. However, despite us having written to the government on many occasions to waive the interest on our loans, nothing happened so far," he said and demanded the elected representatives to convince the government on their behalf and ensure compensation to them.

EXPRESS READ

Faculty development programme

Ballari: Department of Mechanical Engineering of the Ballari Institute of Technology and Management College is organising a national-level two-week online/offline faculty development programme on 'Advances in Additive Manufacturing' from September 15. The programme is sponsored by AICTE Training and Learning Academy (ATAL). A total of 50 faculties from different parts of the country are participating in this program and also the eminent professors and scientists from NITs, IITs and DRDO are attending as resource persons, BITM principal Yadavalli Basavaraj said in a press release.

ODISHA STATE SEEDS CORPORATION LIMITED (A GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA UNDERTAKING) SANTARAPUR, BHUBANESWAR - 751002.

Tel - MD 0674-2340573. Tel Fax - 2340096 E-mail- mdossclid456@gmail.com, WEBSITE-https;/www.osscltd.in

CORRIGENDUM TO THE ADVERTISEMENT FOR RECRUITMENT FOR GROUP-B & C POSTS IN OSSC LTD (REF NO.OSSC-ESTD-1/2022)

CAD-1812

30.09.2022 till 11.59 P.M.

This is in connection with the advertisement published by the Corporation for recruitment to the Group-B & C posts in OSSC Ltd vide above reference under Group-B posts (Contractual Appointment) Rules-2013 and Odisha Group-C& D posts (Contractual Appointment) Rules-2013. The last date of submission of online application has now been extended up to

All the interested Candidates are allowed to submit their application within the scheduled date and time

Sd/- Managing Director

Name of the Borrower (S)

1. Mrs. Laxmi B Patil

2. Mr. Basanagouda H Patil

R/at. Mothalli, Hosaneralagi,

M - Karadgi, Near Ram Temple,

Shiggoan Tq, Haveri-581 205

151700702500400047, Motalli,

Shiggoan Tq, Haveri - 581 205

Also At: Nandi Industries,

Plot No. SPL 10. Industrial

Shiggoan, Haveri - 581 205

NPA DATE - 06/12/2021

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE:

30/08/2022

Estate, Gangebavi Road,

Also At: VPC No. 11/1, E

Loan A/c No. SLPHUBLI0000139

OIPR-01045/11/0023/2223

WHEN YOU
REACH THE
END OF YOUR
ROPE, TIE A
KNOT IN IT AND
HANG ON

NATIONAL CENTRE FOR CELL SCIENCE, (NCCS) PUNE

Government of India.) Savitribai Phule Pune University Campus, Ganeshkhind, Pune 411007

ADVT.NO.- PMC/P-06/ONLINE/2022 SUB: APPLICATIONS FOR PROJECT POSITIONS UNDER **EXTRA MURAL PROJECTS**

Applications are invited for different positions to be filled purely on temporary basisat NCCS under different extra mural projects. For the detailed specifications of the posts, the prescribed application format and other terms and conditions, please see our Advt No.PMC/P-06/Online/2022 under Project Positions in Careers tab on our website (www.nccs.res.in). For any updates please check our website. (Hindi, English & Marathi version of this advertisement is available on our website). DIRECTOR,

PUBLIC NOTICE

CHANGE OF NAME

(Old Name) Resident of H No 54 Rajdhani Colony Opp: Darga, Bhairidevarkoop, Hubballi 580025 (address) have changed my name as

RIZWANA GANDAPURI (New Name) for all

purposes, vide affidavit Dated: 14/09/2022 before notary Bidaralli N. B.

CHANGE OF NAME I, MOHAMMED NADEEM **ABDUL MUNAF SHAIKH**

(Old Name) Resident of Near Shivani Hotel Sirsi, Uttar Kannada, Pin-581402, have changed my name as

MOHAMMED NADEEM SHAIKH (New Name) for all purposes, vide affidavit Dated: 14/09/2022 before notary Bidaralli N. B.

CHANGE OF NAME **AZHARUDDIN** (Old Name)

Resident of Muslimkeri, Herangadi Tq.: Honnavara, Uttara Kannada Dist, Karnataka, India - 581334, have changed my name as **AZHARUDDIN SIDDI**

MEERAPARSU (New Name) for all purposes, vide affidavit Dated: 14-09-2022 before

CHANGE OF NAME I, AYSHA NEHA (Old Name)

notary Uday Shiva Naik.

Resident of # Qasr-E-Bafaqui Shamshuddin Road, Nawayath Colony, Bhatkal, Uttar Kannada, Karnataka 581320, have changed my

name as AYSHA NIHA W/o MOHAMMED AKIF

(New Name) for all purposes, vide affidavit Dated: 13-09-2022 before notary N. M. Hegde.

HOUSING FINANCE | Registered Office: Office No.123, Angappa Naicken Street, Chennai-600 001

Whereas the borrowers/co-borrowers/quarantors/ mentioned hereunder had availed the financial assistance from SHRIRAN

HOUSING FINANCE LTD. We state that despite having availed the financial assistance, the borrowers/guarantors have

committed various defaults in repayment of interest and principal amounts as per due dates. The account has been classified

as Non-Performing Asset in accordance with the directives/guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India, consequent to the

Authorized Officer of SHRIRAM HOUSING FINANCE LTD. under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 & in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) read with Rule 3 of

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notices on respective dates mentioned herein below under

Section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 calling upon the following borrowers /guarantors /mortgagors to repay the amount

mentioned in the notices together with further interest at the contractual rate on the amount mentioned in the notices and

The notices issued to them on their last known addresses have returned un-served and as such they are hereby informed by

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to

Loan Account

No.

SLPHUBLI00001

Rs. 25,33,845/-

(Rupees Twenty

Five Lakhs

Thirty Three

Thousand Eight

Hundred and

incidental expenses, cost, charges etc until the date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of notices

Outstanding

Rs. 35,39,178/-

(Rupees Thirty

Five Lakhs Thirty

Nine Thousand

One Hundred and

Seventy Eight

Only) under

reference of Loan

Account No.

SLPHUBLI000013

9 as on

29.08.2022

Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and the applicable rules there under.

Head Office: Level 3, Wockhardt Towers, East Wing C-2 Block, Bandra Kurla

Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Website: www.shriramhousing.in

CHANGE OF NAME I, **SYED RAZIKULLA**

(Old Name) Resident of Jannath Nagar 3rd Cross Sagar -577401, have

changed my name as **SYED RAJIKULLA**

(New Name) for all purposes, vide affidavit Dated: 14/09/2022 before

CHANGE OF NAME

I. Smt Geetanjali Teppad W/o Raghavendra, Age: 40 Years, Residing at 1st Cross, Manjunath Nagar, Haveri, my maiden name (Prior to marriage) was Geetanjali D/o. Tulajappa Teppad, by an affidavit sworn before the Notary Public, Haveri on 13-09-2022. Henceforth, from the date of marriage and henceforth my name shall be considered and recognized as Geetanjali Teppad

changed as

(New Name) R/o Sonapur, 2nd Cross, Dhawad, as per

before notary,

CHANGE OF NAME I, MOHAMED JAFAR **DADABHAI SHAIKH**

Old Name) do hereby state that my name has been changed as MOHAMMED JAFAR SHAIKH S/O DADABHAI SHAIKH

IInd Cross, Near Tohid Masjid, Dhawad, as per affidavit Dt: 12-09-2022 before notary, Kanojanavar I.G, Dharwad.

Property Address of

Secured Assets

All the piece and parcel of the Land and

Building comprised in VPC No. 11/1, E

Property No. 151700702500400047.

measuring East to West 10 Meters and

and North to South 56 Meters, total

measuring 560.00 Sq. Mtrs out of

which building constructed area of

180.00 Sq. Mtrs Situated at Motalli,

comes under the limit of

Hanumarahalli Gram Panchayat,

Shiggoan Tq, Haveri District and

West: Property belongs to

South: Property belongs to Veerappa

Sd/- Authorised Officer

bounded on:

East: Road.

Mallanagouda

North: Private Property.

I, <u>RIZWANA</u>

notary Bidaralli N. B.

CHANGE OF NAME I, VASEEM BELAGANVA

(Old Name) do hereby state that my name has been

WASIM BELGAUM

affidavit Dt: 05-08-2022

Kanojanavar I.G, Dharwad.

(New Name) R/o Sonapur,

SHRIRAM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Name & Address of the Borrower: Mr. Riyazahammad mahaboobsab Shikaripur and Co-Obligant/Mortgagor/ Guarantor: Mr. Muieebur Rehman

ಯೂನಿಯನ್ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ 🎧 Union Bank

HIREKERUR BRANCH

No. 232, B.G. Banakar Bhavan, Shiralkoppa Road, Hirekerur

581 111, Dist. Haveri, Karnataka, Phone/Fax 08376 283444.

E mail: cbshirekerur@unionbankofindia.com

POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable Property) [Rule - 8 (1)]

Whereas, the Undersigned being the authorised officer of Union

Bank of India under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of

Financial Assets and Enforcement Security interest (Second)

Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section

13(2) read with rule 8 of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 to repay the amount together with the future

interest till payment within 60 days from the date of the receipt

The below Borrower/s having failed to repay the amount notice

is hereby given to the Borrower's, Guarantor/s and the general

public that the undersigned has taken the Symbolic Possession

of the property described here in below in exercise of powers

conferred on him under sub-section 13(4) of the said Act read

The below borrower/s and Guarantor/s in particular and the

public in general is here by cautioned not to deal with the

property and any dealings with the property will be subject to

the charge of Union Bank Of India for an amount mentioned

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Section

13(8) of the Actin respect of time available, to redeem the

Guarantor: Mr. Sulemankhan Hasankhan Honnalli

Name & Address of the Borrower: Mr. Irfanakhan

Amanullakhan jamkandi and Co-Obligant/Mortgagor/

Total Outstanding Amount: Rs. 5,86,115/- (in words

Five lakhs Eighty Six thousand One Hundred and Fifteen

Description of Immovable Property: All that part of

the property consisting TPC NO 993/IV, Measurement

Extent 540 Sq.Ft, RCC Building at Hirekerur, Bounded:

On the North by Prop of Mujeebakhan Jamakandi, On

the South by Prop of Umarsaheb Mubalalli, On the East

by Prop of Imamamodinasaheb Chikkeri, On the West by

Name & Address of the Borrower: Mr. Ashok Ningappa

Gollar and Co-Obligant/Mortgagor/Guarantor: Mr.

Total Outstanding Amount: Rs. 3,84,054.03/- (in

words Three Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand and Fifty Four

Rupees Three Paisa Only) as on 30-04-2022 with further

Description of Immovable Property: All that part of

the property consisting Banashankari Nagar, Opp. Water

Tank, R S No 233/1A/1, Plot No 9/2, TPC No: 854/A+B/7,

Measurement Extent 1260 Sq.Ft, Bounded: On the North

by House of Uppar, On the South by Pattana Panchayat

Road, On the East by House of Mathad, On the West by

Name & Address of the Borrower: M/S: Balaji Home

Applicances, prop: Narpatsingh Udaysingh Chouhan

and Co-Obligant/Mortgagor/Guarantor: Mr. Satish

Total Outstanding Amount: Rs. 25,90,518.30/- (in

words Twenty Five Lakh Ninety thousand Five hundred

Eighteen Rupees Thirty Pisa Only) as on 31-01-2022

Description of Immovable Property: All that part of the

property consisting TPC No. 4378 and NARS No. 232/F

PLOT No. 26 Of Tambakad Nagar, Hirekerur - 581111.

Bounded: On the North by Plot No 84, On the South by

TPC Road, On the East by Plot No 92, On the West by

Rupees Only) as on 30-04-2022 with further interest.

with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this Date: 13-09-2022.

in the below coulmn + interest and costs thereon.

of the said notice.

secured assets.

Panchayat Road.

Demand Notice Date: 25-05-2022

Fakkiravva Ningappa Gollar.

Pattana Panchavat Road

with further interest.

Plot No 90.

Demand Notice Date: 25-05-2022

Demand Notice Date: 02-3-2022

Demand Notice Date: 31-01-2022.

Total Outstanding Amount: Rs. 6,22,000.14/- (in words Six Lakhs and Twenty Two Thousand Rupees Fourteen Paisa Only) as on 30-04-2022 with further interest.

Description of Immovable Property: All that part of the property consisting TPC NO 909, Measurement 1080 Sq.Ft of Red tiled house at Hirekerur, Bounded: On the North by Prop of Basha Bannikoppa, On the South by Prop of TPC Road, On the East by Prop of Jamila Khalilsab jambur, On the West by TPC Road.

Name & Address of the Borrower: M/S: Sri Lakshmi Traders, Prop: Prashanth S Mattihalli and Co-Obligant/ Mortgagor/Guarantor: Mr. Shankrappa Shivabasappa Mattihalli, Mr. Prashanth S Mattihalli,

Total Outstanding Amount: Rs. 4,88,371.27/- (in words Four Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy One Rupees Twenty Seven Paisa Only) as on 30/06/2022 with further interest.

Description of Immovable Property: 1) All that part of the property consisting GPC No. 55, Open Site of Somanahalli at Tg.Hirekerur, Bounded: On the North by Tank, On the South by Panchayat Road, On the East by Open Site of Pasutheppa mattihalli, On the West by

Open Site of Ujjappa mattihalli. 2) All that part of the property consisting GPC No. 123/B, Black Tiled House at Somanahalli at Tq.Hirekerur, Bounded: On the North by Panchayat Road, On the South by Nagaraj Doddamathihalli, On the East by Open Site of Basavanneppa Sannamathihalli, On the West by

Open Site of Panchayat Road. 3) All that part of the property consisting GPC No. 62, Red Tiled House at Somanahalli at Tq.Hirekerur, Bounded: On the North by Ujjappa Mattihalli, On the South by House of Halappa mattihalli, On the East by Open Site of Panchayat Road, On the West by Open Site of Open site of Shankarappa Mattihalli.

Demand Notice Date: 18.07.2022 Name & Address of the Borrower: Mr.Rudresh Veerabhadrappa Talavar and Co-Obligant/Mortgagor/

Guarantor: Mr.Ranganath Hanumantappa maravalli. Total Outstanding Amount: Rs. 1,53,909.74/- (in words One lakh Fifty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Nine Rupees Seventy Four Paisa Only) as on 30-04-2022 with further interest.

Description of Immovable Property: All that part of the property consisting TPC NO: 3107 IN NARS NO 210/1A/1 PLOT NO 27 of Measurement 2800 Sq.Ft, RCC Building, Bounded: On the North by Plot No 17, On the South by Pattana Panchayat Road, On the East by Plot No 26, On the West by Plot No 28.

Date: 13-09-2022

Demand Notice Date: 25-05-2022

Sd/- Authorised Officer. Union Bank of India

e-Bil

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF **IMAGING TECHNOLOGY (C-DIT)** Ph: 0471-2380910/912

sity on Wednesday.

E-TENDER NOTICE e-tenders are invited for the "Rate contract on printing of

For details and online submission of bid please visit www.etenders.kerala.gov.in Last date of submission of bids 24.09.2022, 03.00 PM. Tender id. 2022_CDIT_507838_1

SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY E-Tender Notice No. HE-TRD-2022-23-0T-01 Dated: 09-09-2022

14.09.2022 Registrar, C-DIT

The undersigned, on behalf of the President of India, invites E-Tenders for the following work. Name of the Work Approx. Value
Outsourcing of TRD Rs. 7,33,70,704/-Outsourcing of TRD Outsourcing of TRD Rs.7,33,70,704-maintenance & breakdown activities in Harlapur - Hubballi, Hubballi - Tinaighat, Hubballi Bypass & Alnavar - Ambewadi Sections of Hubballi Division for the

For details log on: www.ireps.gov.in Keep visiting the website for any corrigendum till closing date Senior Divisional Electrical Engineer / TRD

PROBLEMS ARE NOT STOP SIGNS, THEY ARE GUIDELINES

Pharmaceuticals & Medical Devices Bureau of India (PMB (Under Department of Pharmaceuticals, Govt. of India) -1, 8th Floor, Videocon Tower, Jhandewalan Extn., New Delhi-110055

Pharmaceuticals & Medical Devices Bureau of India (PMBI) is the implementing agency for Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana of Department of Pharmaceuticals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, **Government of India.** The objective of the scheme is to make available quality generic medicines at affordable prices to all. PMBI is expanding it's operations and has urgent requirement on various positions. Walk-in-Interviews for such positions shall be held as follows:

WALK-IN-INTERVIEWS

Advt. No. PMBI/04/2022

1				
I	S.	Name of	Department	Walk-in-Interviews
l	No.	Posts		(Date, Day and Time)
I	1.	Senior Executive	IT &	22.09.2022 (Thursday)
l			MIS	(09:30 AM to 11:30 AM)
I	2.	Executive	Logistic &	22.09.2022 (Thursday)
l			Supply Chain	(11:30 AM to 2:30 PM)
I	3.	Marketing Officer /	Sales &	22.09.2022 (Thursday)
ı		Senior Marketing Officer	Marketing	(2:30 PM to 5:30 PM)

Eligible candidates may appear for Walk-in-Interviews at Pharmaceuticals & Medical Devices Bureau of India (PMBI) at E-1, 8th Floor, Videocon Tower, Jhandewalan Extn., New Delhi - 110055. For application form, detailed terms and conditions, visit at our website: www.janaushadhi.gov.in.

Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, ICICI HFC Tower Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India Branch Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 2nd floor, R.D Baddi Mansion, Above Kotak Bank, Dharwad Hubli 123, D Club Road, Hubballi- 580029

[See proviso to rule 8(6)]

Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the

below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Physical Possession**Stage of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on
"As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder; Reserve Date and Time of Name of Borrower(s)/ Amount Outstanding Earnest Money Deposit Guarantors/ Legal Heirs Property Loan Account No. (F)

Manjunath Nagappa Plot No.62 and 63 R S No. 23rd Sept, 30th Sept Karigar (Borrower) Shruti 291/B Revanaki Layout,
B Abbigeri (Co-Borrower)
Loan Account No.

Eshwar Badavane Beside New
Khb Layout, New Dc Office 15,13,152/-14.34.239/-2022 2022 Rs. 11:00 AM 02:00 PM 1,51,315/- 03:00 PM 03:00 PM 09th Sept, 2022 LHHBL00001291674 Hubli Road Gadag 582103

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link-/https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency GlobeTech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till 29th Sept, 2022 before 5.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule. 29th Sept, 2022 before 5.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 2nd floor, R.D Baddi Mansion, Above Kotak Bank, Dharwad Hubli 123, D Club Road, Hubballi- 580029 or before 29th Sept, 2022 before 04:00 PM. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer as per above mentioned time then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 2nd floor, R.D Baddi Mansion, Above Kotak Bank, Dharwad Hubli 123, D Club Road, Hubballi-580029 on or before 29th Sept, 2022 before 05.00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/

Scheduled Bank in favor of "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.-Auction" payable at Hubballi.

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 7021072869 or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/ Date: September 15, 2022

ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

Date: 15/09/2022

Place: Haveri



2002" stands withdrawn.





In the circumstances as aforesaid, the notice is hereby given to the above borrowers, co-borrowers and/ or their

guarantors (where ever applicable) to pay the outstanding dues as mentioned above along with future interest and

applicable charges within 60 days from the date of the publication of this notice failing which further steps will be taken

after the expiry of 60 days of the date of this notice against the secured assets including taking possession of the secured

assets of the borrowers and the mortgagors under Section 13(4) of Securitization and Re-construction of Financial

Please note that under Section 13 (13) of the said Act, no Borrower shall, transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise

Note: Demand notice U/s 13(2) dated 21.04.2021 and Possession notice dated 3.08.2021 & 20.01.2022 issued

earlier under "The Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,

any of his secured assets referred to in the notice, without prior written consent of the secured creditor.



